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Survey Data Page 1

Program Population 2018 Gross 
Revenue

2018 Nett 
Revenue

 Alabama 4,898,246 $154,895 $108,013
 Alaska 735,720 $474,775 $370,020

 Arizona 7,275,070 $1,359,896 $917,249
Arkansas 3,026,412 $541,898 $474,385

 California - Northern 15,876,211 $1,286,974 $1,117,075
 California - Southern 23,871,056 $1,521,559 $1,280,219

 Colorado 5,770,545 $1,112,627 $953,725
Connecticut 3,567,871 $845,315 $809,107

 Delaware 975,033 $732,531 $566,883
District of Columbia 711,571 $28,940 $13,881

 Florida 21,646,155 $5,327,908 $5,158,385
 Georgia 10,627,767 $1,261,896 $1,222,096
 Hawaii 1,416,589 $466,352 $338,799
 Idaho 1,790,182 $77,415 $71,767
 Illinois 12,700,381 $4,775,115 $3,916,342

 Indiana 6,718,616 $338,236 $284,883
 Iowa 3,167,997 $815,114 $700,270

 Kansas 2,910,931 $504,456 $442,969
 Kentucky 4,484,047 $33,571 $16,600
 Louisiana 4,652,581 $239,287 $165,575

 Maine 1,342,097 $442,786 $403,440
 Maryland 6,062,917 $3,378,362 $2,177,014

 Massachusetts 6,939,373 $682,088 $568,496
 Michigan 10,020,472 $1,693,656 $1,440,119

 Minnesota 5,655,925 $3,983,601 $2,786,263
 Mississippi 2,987,895 $17,309 $11,798

 Missouri 6,147,861 $2,257,631 $1,912,765
 Montana 1,074,532 $648,889 $525,318
 Nebraska 1,940,919 $357,437 $293,919
 Nevada 3,087,025 $332,398 $258,415

 New Hampshire 1,363,852 $407,470 $213,798
New Jersey 8,922,547 $4,113,235 $3,289,228

 New Mexico 2,096,034 $139,435 $139,435
 New York 19,491,339 $2,191,664 $1,841,070

 North Carolina 10,497,741 $1,467,000 $1,207,603
 North Dakota 760,900 $156,220 $145,232

 Ohio 11,718,568 $463,380 $324,686
 Oklahoma 3,948,950 $475,483 $440,817

 Oregon 4,245,901 $600,781 $336,437
 Pennsylvania 12,813,969 $1,847,452 $1,179,942
 Rhode Island 1,056,738 $319,680 $274,017

 South Carolina 5,147,111 $1,053,081 $825,209
 South Dakota 892,631 $602,483 $465,306

2018 LETR YEAR-END REPORT DATA

USA



Survey Data Page 2

Program Population 2018 Gross 
Revenue

2018 Nett 
Revenue

2018 LETR YEAR-END REPORT DATA

 Tennessee 6,833,793 $0 $0
 Texas 29,087,070 $1,257,560 $1,079,450
Utah 3,221,610 $0 $0

 Vermont 627,180 $120,793 $102,606
 Virginia 8,571,946 $1,327,533 $1,118,411

 Washington 7,666,343 $470,551 $330,758
West Virginia 1,791,951 $850 $850

 Wisconsin 5,832,661 $2,094,735 $1,497,134
 Wyoming 572,381 $150,361 $128,686

USA TOTALS 329,243,213  $              54,952,664  $              44,246,464 

 Alberta 4,345,737 $557,549 $382,887
 British Columbia 5,020,302 $264,548 $225,704

Manitoba 1,360,396 $119,957 $92,476
New Brunswick 772,094 $97,989 $74,059

 Newfoundland & Labrador 523,790 $148,365 $115,133
North West Territories 44,598 $64,698 $57,601

 Nova Scotia 965,382 $154,252 $115,803
 Ontario 14,446,515 $2,213,534 $1,779,615

Prince Edward Island 154,748 $45,688 $30,602
Québec 8,433,301 $223,858 $193,586

 Saskatchewan 1,168,423 $141,515 $116,969
 Yukon 40,369 $53,150 $34,905

CANADA TOTALS 37,275,655  $                4,085,101  $                3,219,342 

Austria 8,766,463 $16,844 $16,844
Croatia 4,139,701 $0 $0
 Cyprus 1,189,085 $0 $0

 Czech Republic 10,630,686 $0 $0
 Gibraltar 34,882 $32,608 $29,568
 Iceland 340,617 $2,853 $2,853

 Ireland (Northern) 1,870,834 $45,670 $43,370
 Ireland (Republic) 4,847,932 $126,997 $103,420

Latvia 1,910,767 $0 $0
 Netherlands 17,133,791 $0 $0

 Poland 38,026,887 $0 $0
Switzerland 8,609,432 $37,945 $37,945

EUROPE TOTALS 97,501,077  $                   262,917  $                   234,000 

CANADA

EUROPE / EURASIA
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Program Population 2018 Gross 
Revenue

2018 Nett 
Revenue

2018 LETR YEAR-END REPORT DATA

Chinese Taipei 23,758,247 $111,927 $79,947
 Hong Kong 7,491,907 $324,189 $292,440

EAST ASIA TOTALS 31,250,154  $                   436,117  $                   372,387 

 Jamaica 2,906,476 $24,200 $16,600
St Kitts & Nevis 56,354 $0 $0

Trinidad & Tobago 1,375,495 $2,864 $2,864
CARIBBEAN TOTALS 4,338,325  $                      27,064  $                      19,464 

 New South Wales 7,955,924 $315,756 $302,111
 Queensland 4,827,763 $6,581 $6,581

 South Australia 1,706,462 $12,849 $9,278
 Victoria 6,430,597 $88,650 $84,026

 Western Australia 2,613,726 $8,920 $8,611
 New Zealand 4,793,192 $0 $0

OCEANIA TOTALS 28,327,664  $                   432,756  $                   410,606 

Council $405,241 $405,241
COUNCIL TOTALS $405,241 $405,241

GLOBAL TOTALS 527,936,088  $    60,601,859  $    48,907,503 

LETR INTERNATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

CARIBBEAN

OCEANIA

EAST ASIA



2016 vs 2017 Page 1

Program

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Gross 

(Audited)

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

2018 
Fundraising  
Total Gross 
(Audited) 

2018 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

Gross 2017 to 
Gross 2018 
REVENUE 

INCREASE or 
DECREASE

 Alabama $114,199 $88,615 $154,895 $108,013 $40,696
 Alaska $509,237 $388,859 $474,775 $370,020 -$34,462
 Arizona $1,460,257 $1,297,608 $1,359,896 $917,249 -$100,361
Arkansas $503,326 $443,206 $541,898 $474,385 $38,572

 California - Northern $1,159,931 $1,011,428 $1,286,974 $1,117,075 $127,043
 California - Southern $1,296,936 $1,007,401 $1,521,559 $1,280,219 $224,623

 Colorado $948,619 $828,161 $1,112,627 $953,725 $164,008
Connecticut $894,201 $876,144 $845,315 $809,107 -$48,886

 Delaware $755,155 $576,856 $732,531 $566,883 -$22,624
District of Columbia $50,037 $40,454 $28,940 $13,881 -$21,097

 Florida $5,337,967 $5,191,738 $5,327,908 $5,158,385 -$10,059
 Georgia $1,282,287 $1,179,327 $1,261,896 $1,222,096 -$20,391
 Hawaii $435,947 $336,120 $466,352 $338,799 $30,405
 Idaho $89,374 $76,646 $77,415 $71,767 -$11,959
 Illinois $4,410,117 $3,825,673 $4,775,115 $3,916,342 $364,997
 Indiana $305,411 $254,177 $338,236 $284,883 $32,825

 Iowa $860,203 $669,521 $815,114 $700,270 -$45,089
 Kansas $555,935 $467,319 $504,456 $442,969 -$51,479

 Kentucky $122,874 $122,184 $33,571 $16,600 -$89,303
 Louisiana $240,738 $162,989 $239,287 $165,575 -$1,451

 Maine $416,260 $378,025 $442,786 $403,440 $26,526
 Maryland $3,264,987 $1,878,016 $3,378,362 $2,177,014 $113,375

 Massachusetts $623,036 $520,909 $682,088 $568,496 $59,052
 Michigan $1,501,030 $1,255,670 $1,693,656 $1,440,119 $192,626
 Minnesota $4,066,023 $2,955,898 $3,983,601 $2,786,263 -$82,422
 Mississippi $24,677 $11,500 $17,309 $11,798 -$7,368

 Missouri $2,051,473 $1,704,043 $2,257,631 $1,912,765 $206,158
 Montana $695,916 $583,806 $648,889 $525,318 -$47,027
 Nebraska $339,676 $263,380 $357,437 $293,919 $17,761
 Nevada $297,753 $253,567 $332,398 $258,415 $34,645

 New Hampshire $379,291 $257,506 $407,470 $213,798 $28,179
New Jersey $3,975,462 $3,210,691 $4,113,235 $3,289,228 $137,773

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
GROSS & NETT REVENUE - 2017 -v- 2018

USA



2016 vs 2017 Page 2

Program

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Gross 

(Audited)

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

2018 
Fundraising  
Total Gross 
(Audited) 

2018 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

Gross 2017 to 
Gross 2018 
REVENUE 

INCREASE or 
DECREASE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
GROSS & NETT REVENUE - 2017 -v- 2018

 New Mexico $201,235 $201,235 $139,435 $139,435 -$61,800
 New York $2,108,443 $1,751,042 $2,191,664 $1,841,070 $83,221

 North Carolina $1,259,000 $1,001,207 $1,467,000 $1,207,603 $208,000
 North Dakota $231,605 $206,624 $156,220 $145,232 -$75,385

 Ohio $560,201 $398,434 $463,380 $324,686 -$96,821
 Oklahoma $404,180 $384,318 $475,483 $440,817 $71,303

 Oregon $652,513 $368,867 $600,781 $336,437 -$51,732
 Pennsylvania $1,352,746 $1,110,535 $1,847,452 $1,179,942 $494,706
 Rhode Island $288,754 $242,185 $319,680 $274,017 $30,926

 South Carolina $972,263 $781,783 $1,053,081 $825,209 $80,818
 South Dakota $563,608 $444,860 $602,483 $465,306 $38,875

 Tennessee $121,164 $49,198 $0 $0 -$121,164
 Texas $1,280,675 $1,007,187 $1,257,560 $1,079,450 -$23,115
Utah $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 Vermont $126,705 $84,900 $120,793 $102,606 -$5,911
 Virginia $1,301,354 $1,006,504 $1,327,533 $1,118,411 $26,179

 Washington $527,091 $395,743 $470,551 $330,758 -$56,541
West Virginia $2,734 $2,734 $850 $850 -$1,884

 Wisconsin $2,388,932 $1,780,476 $2,094,735 $1,497,134 -$294,197
 Wyoming $110,258 $92,081 $150,361 $128,686 $40,103

US Totals $53,421,798 $43,427,350 $54,952,664 $44,246,464 $1,530,866



2016 vs 2017 Page 3

Program

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Gross 

(Audited)

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

2018 
Fundraising  
Total Gross 
(Audited) 

2018 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

Gross 2017 to 
Gross 2018 
REVENUE 

INCREASE or 
DECREASE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
GROSS & NETT REVENUE - 2017 -v- 2018

 Alberta $574,563 $402,156 $557,549 $382,887 -$17,014
 British Columbia $205,897 $178,955 $264,548 $225,704 $58,651

Manitoba $152,378 $128,228 $119,957 $92,476 -$32,421
New Brunswick $25,844 $25,394 $97,989 $74,059 $72,144

 Newfoundland & Labrador $138,831 $127,197 $148,365 $115,133 $9,534
North West Territories $13,502 $11,626 $64,698 $57,601 $51,196

 Nova Scotia $120,380 $87,196 $154,252 $115,803 $33,871
 Ontario $2,273,953 $1,716,450 $2,213,534 $1,779,615 -$60,419

Prince Edward Island $29,799 $26,868 $45,688 $30,602 $15,889
Québec $160,708 $133,568 $223,858 $193,586 $63,150

 Saskatchewan $151,196 $125,946 $141,515 $116,969 -$9,681
 Yukon $44,086 $27,718 $53,150 $34,905 $9,064

CANADA TOTALS $3,891,137 $2,991,301 $4,085,101 $3,219,342 $193,964

Austria $23,210 $16,048 $16,844 $16,844 -$6,366
Croatia $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
 Cyprus $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 Czech Republic $1,326 $1,326 $0 $0 -$1,326
 Gibraltar $32,288 $29,248 $32,608 $29,568 $321
 Iceland $0 $0 $2,853 $2,853 $2,853

 Ireland (Northern) $29,899 $25,874 $45,670 $43,370 $15,771
 Ireland (Republic) $148,504 $68,549 $126,997 $103,420 -$21,507

Latvia $0 $0
 Netherlands $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 Poland $7,472 $5,753 $0 $0 -$7,472
Switzerland $37,945 $37,945

EUROPE TOTALS $242,699 $146,799 $262,917 $234,000 $20,218

Chinese Taipei $0 $0 $111,927 $79,947 $111,927
 Hong Kong $252,590 $221,291 $324,189 $292,440 $71,600

EAST ASIA TOTALS $252,590 $221,291 $436,117 $372,387 $183,527

CANADA

EUROPE / EURASIA

EAST ASIA



2016 vs 2017 Page 4

Program

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Gross 

(Audited)

2017 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

2018 
Fundraising  
Total Gross 
(Audited) 

2018 
Fundraising 

Total 
Nett 

Gross 2017 to 
Gross 2018 
REVENUE 

INCREASE or 
DECREASE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
GROSS & NETT REVENUE - 2017 -v- 2018

 Jamaica $28,600 $28,000 $24,200 $16,600 -$4,400
St Kitts & Nevis $0 $0 $0 $0

Trinidad & Tobago $41,000 $41,000 $2,864 $2,864 -$38,136

CARIBBEAN TOTALS $69,600 $69,000 $27,064 $19,464 -$42,536

 New South Wales $279,913 $263,382 $315,756 $302,111 $35,842
 Queensland $1,923 $1,923 $6,581 $6,581 $4,658

 South Australia $13,477 $8,231 $12,849 $9,278 -$628
 Victoria $45,757 $44,511 $88,650 $84,026 $42,893

 Western Australia $9,606 $8,634 $8,920 $8,611 -$686
 New Zealand $3,348 $3,348 $0 $0 -$3,348

OCEANIA TOTALS $354,025 $330,028 $432,756 $410,606 $78,731

INTERNATIONAL TOTALS $918,914 $767,119 $1,158,853 $1,036,456 $239,939

WORLDWIDE TOTALS $58,231,849 $47,185,770 $60,196,618 $48,502,262 $1,964,769

OCEANIA

CARIBBEAN
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 Program  Population Totals 
 2018 Fundraising  Total 

Nett (Audited)  

1  Florida 21,646,155 $5,158,385

2  Illinois 12,700,381 $3,916,342

3 New Jersey 8,922,547 $3,289,228

4  Minnesota 5,655,925 $2,786,263

5  Maryland 6,062,917 $2,177,014

6  Missouri 6,147,861 $1,912,765

7  New York 19,491,339 $1,841,070

8  Ontario 14,446,515 $1,779,615

9  Wisconsin 5,832,661 $1,497,134

10  Michigan 10,020,472 $1,440,119

11  California - Southern 23,871,056 $1,280,219

12  Georgia 10,627,767 $1,222,096

13  North Carolina 10,497,741 $1,207,603

14  Pennsylvania 12,813,969 $1,179,942

15  Virginia 8,571,946 $1,118,411

16  California - Northern 15,876,211 $1,117,075

17  Texas 29,087,070 $1,079,450

18  Colorado 5,770,545 $953,725

19  Arizona 7,275,070 $917,249

20  South Carolina 5,147,111 $825,209

21 Connecticut 3,567,871 $809,107

22  Iowa 3,167,997 $700,270

23  Massachusetts 6,939,373 $568,496

24  Delaware 975,033 $566,883

25  Montana 1,074,532 $525,318

26 Arkansas 3,026,412 $474,385

27  South Dakota 892,631 $465,306

28  Kansas 2,910,931 $442,969

29  Oklahoma 3,948,950 $440,817

30  Maine 1,342,097 $403,440

31  Alberta 4,345,737 $382,887

32  Alaska 735,720 $370,020

33  Hawaii 1,416,589 $338,799

34  Oregon 4,245,901 $336,437

35  Washington 7,666,343 $330,758

36  Ohio 11,718,568 $324,686

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
HIGHEST NETT PROGRAMS - 2018



Highest Nett Programs Page 2

 Program  Population Totals 
 2018 Fundraising  Total 

Nett (Audited)  

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
HIGHEST NETT PROGRAMS - 2018

37  New South Wales 7,955,924 $302,111

38  Nebraska 1,940,919 $293,919

39  Hong Kong 7,491,907 $292,440

40  Indiana 6,718,616 $284,883

41  Rhode Island 1,056,738 $274,017

42  Nevada 3,087,025 $258,415

43  British Columbia 5,020,302 $225,704

44  New Hampshire 1,363,852 $213,798

45 Québec 8,433,301 $193,586

46  Louisiana 4,652,581 $165,575

47  North Dakota 760,900 $145,232

48  New Mexico 2,096,034 $139,435

49  Wyoming 572,381 $128,686

50  Saskatchewan 1,168,423 $116,969

51  Nova Scotia 965,382 $115,803

52  Newfoundland & Labrador 523,790 $115,133

53  Alabama 4,898,246 $108,013

54  Ireland (Republic) 4,847,932 $103,420

55  Vermont 627,180 $102,606

56 Manitoba 1,360,396 $92,476

57  Victoria 6,430,597 $84,026

58 Chinese Taipei 23,758,247 $79,947

59 New Brunswick 772,094 $74,059

60  Idaho 1,790,182 $71,767

61 North West Territories 44,598 $57,601

62  Ireland (Northern) 1,870,834 $43,370

63 Switzerland 8,609,432 $37,945

64  Yukon 40,369 $34,905

65 Prince Edward Island 154,748 $30,602

66  Gibraltar 34,882 $29,568

67 Austria 8,766,463 $16,844

68  Kentucky 4,484,047 $16,600

69  Jamaica 2,906,476 $16,600

70 District of Columbia 711,571 $13,881

71  Mississippi 2,987,895 $11,798

72  South Australia 1,706,462 $9,278



Highest Nett Programs Page 3

 Program  Population Totals 
 2018 Fundraising  Total 

Nett (Audited)  

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
HIGHEST NETT PROGRAMS - 2018

73  Western Australia 2,613,726 $8,611

74  Queensland 4,827,763 $6,581

75 Trinidad & Tobago 1,375,495 $2,864

76  Iceland 340,617 $2,853

77 West Virginia 1,791,951 $850

78  Tennessee 6,833,793 $0

79 Utah 3,221,610 $0

80 Croatia 4,139,701 $0

81  Cyprus 1,189,085 $0

82  Czech Republic 10,630,686 $0

83 Latvia 1,910,767 $0

84  Netherlands 17,133,791 $0

85  Poland 38,026,887 $0

86 St Kitts & Nevis 56,354 $0

87  New Zealand 4,793,192 $0



Highest Nett Per Capita Page 1

 Program 
 Population 

Totals 
 2018 Fundraising 

Total Nett (Audited) 
 Fundraising Per 

Capita 

1 North West Territories 44,598 $57,601 $1.2916

2  Yukon 40,369 $34,905 $0.8646

3  Gibraltar 34,882 $29,568 $0.8477

4  Delaware 975,033 $566,883 $0.5814

5  South Dakota 892,631 $465,306 $0.5213

6  Alaska 735,720 $370,020 $0.5029

7  Minnesota 5,655,925 $2,786,263 $0.4926

8  Montana 1,074,532 $525,318 $0.4889

9 New Jersey 8,922,547 $3,289,228 $0.3686

10  Maryland 6,062,917 $2,177,014 $0.3591

11  Missouri 6,147,861 $1,912,765 $0.3111

12  Illinois 12,700,381 $3,916,342 $0.3084

13  Maine 1,342,097 $403,440 $0.3006

14  Rhode Island 1,056,738 $274,017 $0.2593

15  Wisconsin 5,832,661 $1,497,134 $0.2567

16  Hawaii 1,416,589 $338,799 $0.2392

17  Florida 21,646,155 $5,158,385 $0.2383

18 Connecticut 3,567,871 $809,107 $0.2268

19  Wyoming 572,381 $128,686 $0.2248

20  Iowa 3,167,997 $700,270 $0.2210

21  Newfoundland & Labrador 523,790 $115,133 $0.2198

22 Prince Edward Island 154,748 $30,602 $0.1978

23  North Dakota 760,900 $145,232 $0.1909

24  Colorado 5,770,545 $953,725 $0.1653

25  Vermont 627,180 $102,606 $0.1636

26  South Carolina 5,147,111 $825,209 $0.1603

27  New Hampshire 1,363,852 $213,798 $0.1568

28 Arkansas 3,026,412 $474,385 $0.1567

29  Kansas 2,910,931 $442,969 $0.1522

30  Nebraska 1,940,919 $293,919 $0.1514

31  Michigan 10,020,472 $1,440,119 $0.1437

32  Virginia 8,571,946 $1,118,411 $0.1305

33  Arizona 7,275,070 $917,249 $0.1261

34  Ontario 14,446,515 $1,779,615 $0.1232

35  Nova Scotia 965,382 $115,803 $0.1200

36  North Carolina 10,497,741 $1,207,603 $0.1150

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
LARGEST NETT REVENUE PER CAPITA - 2018



Highest Nett Per Capita Page 2

 Program 
 Population 

Totals 
 2018 Fundraising 

Total Nett (Audited) 
 Fundraising Per 

Capita 

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
LARGEST NETT REVENUE PER CAPITA - 2018

37  Georgia 10,627,767 $1,222,096 $0.1150

38  Oklahoma 3,948,950 $440,817 $0.1116

39  Saskatchewan 1,168,423 $116,969 $0.1001

40 New Brunswick 772,094 $74,059 $0.0959

41  New York 19,491,339 $1,841,070 $0.0945

42  Pennsylvania 12,813,969 $1,179,942 $0.0921

43  Alberta 4,345,737 $382,887 $0.0881

44  Nevada 3,087,025 $258,415 $0.0837

45  Massachusetts 6,939,373 $568,496 $0.0819

46  Oregon 4,245,901 $336,437 $0.0792

47  California - Northern 15,876,211 $1,117,075 $0.0704

48 Manitoba 1,360,396 $92,476 $0.0680

49  New Mexico 2,096,034 $139,435 $0.0665

50  California - Southern 23,871,056 $1,280,219 $0.0536

51  British Columbia 5,020,302 $225,704 $0.0450

52  Washington 7,666,343 $330,758 $0.0431

53  Indiana 6,718,616 $284,883 $0.0424

54  Idaho 1,790,182 $71,767 $0.0401

55  Hong Kong 7,491,907 $292,440 $0.0390

56  New South Wales 7,955,924 $302,111 $0.0380

57  Texas 29,087,070 $1,079,450 $0.0371

58  Louisiana 4,652,581 $165,575 $0.0356

59  Ohio 11,718,568 $324,686 $0.0277

60  Ireland (Northern) 1,870,834 $43,370 $0.0232

61 Québec 8,433,301 $193,586 $0.0230

62  Alabama 4,898,246 $108,013 $0.0221

63  Ireland (Republic) 4,847,932 $103,420 $0.0213

64 District of Columbia 711,571 $13,881 $0.0195

65  Victoria 6,430,597 $84,026 $0.0131

66  Iceland 340,617 $2,853 $0.0084

67  Jamaica 2,906,476 $16,600 $0.0057

68  South Australia 1,706,462 $9,278 $0.0054

69 Switzerland 8,609,432 $37,945 $0.0044

70  Mississippi 2,987,895 $11,798 $0.0039

71  Kentucky 4,484,047 $16,600 $0.0037

72 Chinese Taipei 23,758,247 $79,947 $0.0034



Highest Nett Per Capita Page 3

 Program 
 Population 

Totals 
 2018 Fundraising 

Total Nett (Audited) 
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LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
LARGEST NETT REVENUE PER CAPITA - 2018

73  Western Australia 2,613,726 $8,611 $0.0033

74 Trinidad & Tobago 1,375,495 $2,864 $0.0021

75 Austria 8,766,463 $16,844 $0.0019

76  Queensland 4,827,763 $6,581 $0.0014

77 West Virginia 1,791,951 $850 $0.0005

78  Tennessee 6,833,793 $0 $0.0000

79 Utah 3,221,610 $0 $0.0000

80 Croatia 4,139,701 $0 $0.0000

81  Cyprus 1,189,085 $0 $0.0000

82  Czech Republic 10,630,686 $0 $0.0000

83 Latvia 1,910,767 $0 $0.0000

84  Netherlands 17,133,791 $0 $0.0000

85  Poland 38,026,887 $0 $0.0000

86 St Kitts & Nevis 56,354 $0 $0.0000

87  New Zealand 4,793,192 $0 $0.0000
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 Program 

 2017 
Fundraising 
Total Nett 
(Audited) 

 2018
Fundraising 
Total Nett 
(Audited)  

 Nett 2017 to 
Nett 2018 
REVENUE 

INCREASE or 
DECREASE 

1  Maryland 1,878,016 $2,177,014 $298,998

2  California - Southern 1,007,401 $1,280,219 $272,818

3  Missouri 1,704,043 $1,912,765 $208,722

4  North Carolina $1,001,207 $1,207,603 $206,396

5  Michigan $1,255,670 $1,440,119 $184,449

6  Colorado $828,161 $953,725 $125,564

7  Virginia $1,006,504 $1,118,411 $111,907

8  California - Northern $1,011,428 $1,117,075 $105,647

9  Illinois $3,825,673 $3,916,342 $90,668

10  New York $1,751,042 $1,841,070 $90,028

11 Chinese Taipei $0 $79,947 $79,947

12 New Jersey $3,210,691 $3,289,228 $78,537

13  Texas $1,007,187 $1,079,450 $72,263

14  Hong Kong $221,291 $292,440 $71,149

15  Pennsylvania $1,110,535 $1,179,942 $69,407

16  Ontario $1,716,450 $1,779,615 $63,165

17 Québec $133,568 $193,586 $60,018

18  Oklahoma $384,318 $440,817 $56,500

19 New Brunswick $25,394 $74,059 $48,666

20  Massachusetts $520,909 $568,496 $47,587

21  British Columbia $178,955 $225,704 $46,749

22 North West Territories $11,626 $57,601 $45,975

23  South Carolina $781,783 $825,209 $43,426

24  Georgia $1,179,327 $1,222,096 $42,769

25  Victoria $44,511 $84,026 $39,515

26  New South Wales $263,382 $302,111 $38,729

27 Switzerland $0 $37,945 $37,945

28  Wyoming $92,081 $128,686 $36,605

29  Ireland (Republic) $68,549 $103,420 $34,870

30  Rhode Island $242,185 $274,017 $31,832

31 Arkansas $443,206 $474,385 $31,179

32  Iowa $669,521 $700,270 $30,749

33  Indiana $254,177 $284,883 $30,706

34  Nebraska $263,380 $293,919 $30,539

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
LARGEST INCREASE IN NETT REVENUE - 2018



Largest Nett Revenue Increase Page 2

 Program 

 2017 
Fundraising 
Total Nett 
(Audited) 

 2018
Fundraising 
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LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
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35  Nova Scotia $87,196 $115,803 $28,608

36  Maine $378,025 $403,440 $25,415

37  South Dakota $444,860 $465,306 $20,446

38  Alabama $88,615 $108,013 $19,398

39  Vermont $84,900 $102,606 $17,706

40  Ireland (Northern) $25,874 $43,370 $17,496

41  Yukon $27,718 $34,905 $7,187

42  Nevada $253,567 $258,415 $4,848

43  Queensland $1,923 $6,581 $4,658

44 Prince Edward Island $26,868 $30,602 $3,734

45  Iceland $0 $2,853 $2,853

46  Hawaii $336,120 $338,799 $2,679

47  Louisiana $162,989 $165,575 $2,586

48  South Australia $8,231 $9,278 $1,047

49 Austria $16,048 $16,844 $796

50  Gibraltar $29,248 $29,568 $320

51  Mississippi $11,500 $11,798 $298

52 Utah $0 $0 $0

53 Croatia $0 $0 $0

54  Cyprus $0 $0 $0

55 Latvia $0 $0 $0

56  Netherlands $0 $0 $0

57 St Kitts & Nevis $0 $0 $0

58  Western Australia $8,634 $8,611 -$23

59  Czech Republic $1,326 $0 -$1,326

60 West Virginia $2,734 $850 -$1,884

61  New Zealand $3,348 $0 -$3,348

62  Idaho $76,646 $71,767 -$4,880

63  Poland $5,753 $0 -$5,753

64  Saskatchewan $125,946 $116,969 -$8,977

65  Delaware $576,856 $566,883 -$9,973

66  Jamaica $28,000 $16,600 -$11,400

67  Newfoundland & Labrador $127,197 $115,133 -$12,064

68  Alaska $388,859 $370,020 -$18,838
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LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
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69  Alberta $402,156 $382,887 -$19,269

70  Kansas $467,319 $442,969 -$24,350

71 District of Columbia $40,454 $13,881 -$26,573

72  Oregon $368,867 $336,437 -$32,430

73  Florida $5,191,738 $5,158,385 -$33,353

74 Manitoba $128,228 $92,476 -$35,752

75 Trinidad & Tobago $41,000 $2,864 -$38,136

76  New Hampshire $257,506 $213,798 -$43,708

77  Tennessee $49,198 $0 -$49,198

78  Montana $583,806 $525,318 -$58,488

79  North Dakota $206,624 $145,232 -$61,392

80  New Mexico $201,235 $139,435 -$61,801

81  Washington $395,743 $330,758 -$64,985

82 Connecticut $876,144 $809,107 -$67,037

83  Ohio $398,434 $324,686 -$73,748

84  Kentucky $122,184 $16,600 -$105,584

85  Minnesota $2,955,898 $2,786,263 -$169,635

86  Wisconsin $1,780,476 $1,497,134 -$283,342

87  Arizona $1,297,608 $917,249 -$380,359
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 Program 
 2017 Fundraising 

Total Nett 
(Audited) 

 2018 Fundraising  
Total  Nett 
(Audited)  

 % 
Increase 

1 North West Territories $11,626 $57,601 395%

2  Queensland $1,923 $6,581 242%

3 New Brunswick $25,394 $74,059 192%

4  Victoria $44,511 $84,026 89%

5  Ireland (Northern) $25,874 $43,370 68%

6  Ireland (Republic) $68,549 $103,420 51%

7 Québec $133,568 $193,586 45%

8  Wyoming $92,081 $128,686 40%

9  Nova Scotia $87,196 $115,803 33%

10  Hong Kong $221,291 $292,440 32%

11  California - Southern $1,007,401 $1,280,219 27%

12  British Columbia $178,955 $225,704 26%

13  Yukon $27,718 $34,905 26%

14  Alabama $88,615 $108,013 22%

15  Vermont $84,900 $102,606 21%

16  North Carolina $1,001,207 $1,207,603 21%

17  Maryland $1,878,016 $2,177,014 16%

18  Colorado $828,161 $953,725 15%

19  New South Wales $263,382 $302,111 15%

20  Oklahoma $384,318 $440,817 15%

21  Michigan $1,255,670 $1,440,119 15%

22 Prince Edward Island $26,868 $30,602 14%

23  Rhode Island $242,185 $274,017 13%

24  South Australia $8,231 $9,278 13%

25  Missouri $1,704,043 $1,912,765 12%

26  Indiana $254,177 $284,883 12%

27  Nebraska $263,380 $293,919 12%

28  Virginia $1,006,504 $1,118,411 11%

29  California - Northern $1,011,428 $1,117,075 10%

30  Massachusetts $520,909 $568,496 9%

31  Texas $1,007,187 $1,079,450 7%

32 Arkansas $443,206 $474,385 7%

33  Maine $378,025 $403,440 7%

34  Pennsylvania $1,110,535 $1,179,942 6%

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
LARGEST PERCENTAGE GROWTH - 2018
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35  South Carolina $781,783 $825,209 6%

36  New York $1,751,042 $1,841,070 5%

37 Austria $16,048 $16,844 5%

38  South Dakota $444,860 $465,306 5%

39  Iowa $669,521 $700,270 5%

40  Ontario $1,716,450 $1,779,615 4%

41  Georgia $1,179,327 $1,222,096 4%

42  Mississippi $11,500 $11,798 3%

43 New Jersey $3,210,691 $3,289,228 2%

44  Illinois $3,825,673 $3,916,342 2%

45  Nevada $253,567 $258,415 2%

46  Louisiana $162,989 $165,575 2%

47  Gibraltar $29,248 $29,568 1%

48  Hawaii $336,120 $338,799 1%

49 Chinese Taipei $0 $79,947 N/A

50 Switzerland $0 $37,945 N/A

51  Iceland $0 $2,853 N/A

52  Western Australia $8,634 $8,611 0%

53 Croatia $0 $0 0%

54  Cyprus $0 $0 0%

55 Latvia $0 $0 0%

56  Netherlands $0 $0 0%

57 Utah $0 $0 0%

58  Florida $5,191,738 $5,158,385 -1%

59  Delaware $576,856 $566,883 -2%

60  Alberta $402,156 $382,887 -5%

61  Alaska $388,859 $370,020 -5%

62  Kansas $467,319 $442,969 -5%

63  Minnesota $2,955,898 $2,786,263 -6%

64  Idaho $76,646 $71,767 -6%

65  Saskatchewan $125,946 $116,969 -7%

66 Connecticut $876,144 $809,107 -8%

67  Oregon $368,867 $336,437 -9%

68  Newfoundland & Labrador $127,197 $115,133 -9%
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69  Montana $583,806 $525,318 -10%

70  Wisconsin $1,780,476 $1,497,134 -16%

71  Washington $395,743 $330,758 -16%

72  New Hampshire $257,506 $213,798 -17%

73  Ohio $398,434 $324,686 -19%

74 Manitoba $128,228 $92,476 -28%

75  Arizona $1,297,608 $917,249 -29%

76  North Dakota $206,624 $145,232 -30%

77  New Mexico $201,235 $139,435 -31%

78  Jamaica $28,000 $16,600 -41%

79 District of Columbia $40,454 $13,881 -66%

80 West Virginia $2,734 $850 -69%

81  Kentucky $122,184 $16,600 -86%

82 Trinidad & Tobago $41,000 $2,864 -93%

83 St Kitts & Nevis $0 $0 N/A

84  Czech Republic $1,326 $0 N/A

85  New Zealand $3,348 $0 N/A

86  Poland $5,753 $0 N/A

87  Tennessee $49,198 $0 N/A
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 Program 
 2018 Fundraising  Total 

Gross (Audited)  

 Florida $5,327,908
 Illinois $4,775,115

New Jersey $4,113,235
 Minnesota $3,983,601
 Maryland $3,378,362
 Missouri $2,257,631
 Ontario $2,213,534

 New York $2,191,664
 Wisconsin $2,094,735

 Pennsylvania $1,847,452
 Michigan $1,693,656

 California - Southern $1,521,559
 North Carolina $1,467,000

 Arizona $1,359,896
 Virginia $1,327,533

 California - Northern $1,286,974
 Georgia $1,261,896
 Texas $1,257,560

 Colorado $1,112,627
 South Carolina $1,053,081

Connecticut $845,315

 Iowa $815,114

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
AWARDS OF EXCELLENCE - 2018

Titanium 
$2.5 

Million+ 

Diamond
$1 Million+ 

Ruby 
$750K+
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 Program 
 2018 Fundraising  Total 

Gross (Audited)  

 Delaware $732,531
 Massachusetts $682,088

 Montana $648,889
 South Dakota $602,483

 Oregon $600,781
 Alberta $557,549
Arkansas $541,898
 Kansas $504,456

 Oklahoma $475,483
 Alaska $474,775

 Washington $470,551
 Hawaii $466,352
 Ohio $463,380

 Maine $442,786
 New Hampshire $407,470

 Nebraska $357,437
 Indiana $338,236
 Nevada $332,398

 Hong Kong $324,189
 Rhode Island $319,680

 New South Wales $315,756
 British Columbia $264,548

Emerald
$500K+

Sapphire
$250K+

LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN
AWARDS OF EXCELLENCE - 2018


